IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioners,

v.

ANCORA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2020-01184 Patent No. 6,411,941

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PETITIONERS

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. appoint the practitioners associated with Customer Number 26853, including the following lead and backup counsel, as their attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above captioned *Inter Partes* Review.

Back-Up Counsel
Peter P. Chen (Reg. No. 39,631)
pchen@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP
3000 El Camino Real
5 Palo Alto Square, 10th Floor
Palo Alto, CA 94306
Phone: (650) 632-4700
Fax: (650) 632-4800
Richard L. Rainey (Reg. No. 47,879) rrainey@cov.com Gregory S. Discher (Reg. No. 42,488) gdischer@cov.com <u>Postal and Hand-Delivery Address</u> : Covington & Burling LLP One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 Phone: (202) 662-6000 Fax: (202) 778-5485
Sinan Utku (Reg. No. 46,137) sutku@cov.com <u>Postal and Hand-Delivery Address</u> : Covington & Burling LLP 265 Strand London, WC2R 1BH United Kingdom

DOCKE

Δ

The individuals signing below have the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.:

Date: June 24, 2020

By	Can h	
Name:	Jae Park	
Title: _	Senin Legal (omal

Samsung Electronics America, Inc.:

Date: June 24, 2020

Δ

By	/Jordan Flournoy/	

Name: Jordan Flournoy

Title: Director & Senior Legal Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, I hereby certify that on June 25, 2020, I caused a

true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney to be served on the Patent Owner via USPS

express mail at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385 Washington, DC 20043-9998 Customer Number: 26694

A courtesy copy was also served via in person delivery to: Jeffri A. Kaminski VENABLE LLP 600 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to Patent Owner's litigation counsel at the following addresses:

Charles Ainsworth PARKER, BUNT & AINSWORTH, P.C. 100 E. Ferguson, Suite 418 Tyler, TX 75702 Tel: 903-531-3535 E-mail: charley@pbatyler.com

Andres Healy SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 Seattle, Washington 98101 Tel: 206-516-3880 Fax: 206-516-3883 ahealy@susmangodfrey.com

Date: June 25, 2020

DOCKET

/Anupam Sharma/

Anupam Sharma Registration No.: 55,609